DATA SHEET
HIGH VOLTAGE THIN FILM
CHIP RESISTORS
VT series
0.1% TO 1%, TC10 TO TC50
sizes 1206
RoHS compliant
P

⚫ Non-forbidden materials used in
products/production
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a VT1206 chip resistor, TCR 25 value 560KΩ with
±0.5% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch tape reel is: VT1206DRD07560KL.
NOTE
1. All our Rchip products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free. "LFP" of the
internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be printed.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
VT   XXXX   X   X   X   XX   XXXXX   L
               (1)          (2)   (3)   (4)     (5)           (6)           (7)
(1) SIZE
1206
(2) TOLERANCE
 B    =  ±  0.1%
 C    =  ±  0.25%
D    =  ±  0.5%
F     =  ±  1%
(3) PACKAGING TYPE
R = Paper taping reel
(4) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
B = ±  10 ppm/°C
D = ±  25 ppm/°C
E = ±  50 ppm/°C
(5) TAPING REEL
07 = 7 inch dia. Reel
(6) RESISTANCE VALUE
There are 2~4 digits indicated the resistor value.
Letter K/M is decimal point
Example: 499K=499,000Ω
   1M=1,000,000Ω
(7) DEFAULT CODE
Letter L is the system default code for ordering only. (NOTE)
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Product specification
3
9
SERIES VT 1206
Feb. 24, 2023  V.0
MARKING
VT1206
Both E-24 and E-96 series: 4 digits
First three digits for significant figure and 4th digit for number of zeros
NOTE
For further marking information, please see special data sheet “Chip resistors marking”.
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed out of a high
grade ceramic body. Internal metal
electrodes are added at each end
connected by a resistive layer.
This resistive layer is trimmed to its
nominal value and on both ends a contact
is made which will guarantee optimum
solderability. This is achieved by applying
several layers and for ease of soldering the
outer layer consists of Ni/matte tin.
Adding a special protective layer,
passivation coating, on this series to
enhance moisture resistance of the
environment.
Fig. 1 Value = 162 KΩ
YNSC159
Marking layer
Resistive layer
Termination (Ni / matte tin)
Overcoat
Conductor layer
Passivation layer
Sputter conductor layer
Inner electorde
I 2